

Texas Cavaliers 2023 River Parade

TEXAS CAVALIERS FLOAT PARTICIPANT APPLICATION

General Information and Instructions: Upon timely completion and submission of this form to the address below, the applicant will be considered for eligibility for participation in the 2023 Texas Cavaliers River Parade. Because consideration is based on the information contained in and submitted with this application, please be sure to respond fully to each question. If more space is needed to accurately answer a question, you may attach additional information. Only significant non-profit entities in the San Antonio community are eligible for participation in the River Parade and for-profit businesses are not eligible.

If eligibility is confirmed, the applicant will be added to the list for consideration to participate in the Texas Cavaliers River Parade. Due to the limited number of floats and a high demand for organizations desiring to participate, there is no guarantee that your organization will be selected. Float selections are made on an annual basis and participants are notified on or about October 25, 2022 if they have been selected. When returning this application, please send the entry fee of \$2,150.00 to Matt Bishop, which will be refunded should your organization not be selected. Matt Bishop's address is 204 E. Oakview Place, San Antonio, Texas 78209.

Name of Organization:		
Address:		
Name of Contact:		
Title:		
Telephone:	Fax:	
E-mail:	Website:	

Type of non-profit entity (e.g., non-profit corporation):		
Purpose/Mandate of organization (attach a copy of organizatio	n's mission statement, if applicable):	
Convices provided by your ergonization		
Services provided by your organization:		
Geographic area served:		
Types of clients:		
Number of clients served annually:		
Number of paid staff: Full time: Part ti		
Number of volunteer staff: Total annual b	oudget:	

For first time applicants and applicants who have experienced changed circumstances, please include a copy of all of the following documentation with your completed application:

- 1. Your organization's IRS letter ruling 501(c)(3) status (if applicable)
- 2. Organizational documents confirming non-profit status (e.g., articles of incorporation)
- 3. Brief history of your organization
- 4. Your current annual budget
- 5. List of your board of directors or other applicable governing body
- 6. Any other documents or information that explains the significance of your organization and its contribution to the San Antonio community

It is a requirement of the Texas Cavaliers to have each float sponsored for the River Parade at a cost of \$5,250 per sponsorship. Applicants are not required to have a committed sponsor at the time the application is submitted; however, those applicants who obtain their own sponsor are given additional consideration. The sponsorship fee of \$5,250 is separate and apart from the River Parade Float Participant Entry Fee of \$2,150.00. The sponsorship fee covers the extensive professional decorating costs that make the annual River Parade the leader in float participant and patron enjoyment! For

sponsorship information, please contact Porter Corrigan at and/or Ryan Smith at (210) 391-7406 or rsmith@agarita-co.com	
Yes No – Is your organization willing to help procure a	float sponsor?
If your organization already has a sponsor committed to your fl	loat, please provide the following:
Name of Sponsor:	
Name of Contact:	
Address and Telephone:	
As the authorized representative of	serving the San Antonio community and
Signature:	Date:
Submit this completed and signed application, with all suppor	rting information, to:
Andrew S. Himoff 2023 River Parade Float Participants Chairman (210) 385-1053	

If you require further information regarding this process, please contact Andrew S. Himoff at the number or email listed above.

E-mail: floatparticipants@texascavaliers.org

Applications and entry fee must be received by the Float Participants Chairman, Andrew S. Himoff, by no later than <u>September 16, 2022</u>, to be eligible for the 2023 Texas Cavaliers River Parade. Applications received after this deadline are not valid and are unable to be considered.